
Latvijas Virslīgas hokeja čempionāts

Game summary
Date: 22.10.2016 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 13:00 End time: 15:00 Spec.: 132 Game No.: 36

HS Rīga HK Zemgale/LLU1 : 3
(1:0, 0:1, 0:2)

Referees Linespersons
 BRIEDIS Eduards, BRIEDIS Ričards

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 2:00 : 0:29 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 4 2:00 : 2:48 0 : 2 0 : 0

Total 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 12 : 6 4:00 : 3:17 0 : 3 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  ZEM  45 PETKUS Reinis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs Goalkeeper in

Goal 16:12 1:0 RHS EQ 14 ŠIŠĻAŅŅIKOVS Oļegs UNDELIS Renārs #9, IGNATOVIČS
Ruslans #29

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:11 21:40 RHS  9 UNDELIS Renārs Hooking

Goal 21:40 1:1 ZEM PP1 44 MILLERS Kristaps ŠVĒDENBERGS Reinis #33, FEOKTISTOVS
Valentins #85

Pen. 27:05 29:05 ZEM  85 FEOKTISTOVS Valentins Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 42:22 42:40 RHS  18 LOGINS Kārlis Gustavs Cross-checking

Goal 42:40 1:2 ZEM PP1 16 ROSINSKIS Rinalds APLOKS Olafs #77, KURNIGINS Raivis
#13

Pen. 43:08 45:08 ZEM  14 TAURIŅŠ Toms Tripping
Pen. 54:35 56:35 RHS  15 RIEKSTIŅŠ Daniels Roughing
Pen. 54:35 56:35 ZEM  4 JANSONS Eduards Hugo Roughing
Pen. 55:03 57:03 RHS  18 LOGINS Kārlis Gustavs Hooking
Pen. 57:58 59:22 RHS  16 VJATERS Ralfs Hooking
30 sec. 57:58  ZEM     
Pen. 59:16 60:00 RHS  14 ŠIŠĻAŅŅIKOVS Oļegs Hooking

Goal 59:22 1:3 ZEM PP2 4 JANSONS Eduards Hugo MILLERS Kristaps #44, PAŠKAUSKS
Rihards #87

GK 60:00  ZEM  45 PETKUS Reinis Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  RHS  1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs 0 0 0.00 60:00
42 BORSKOVIČS Normunds 0 0 0.00 0:00

HK Zemgale/LLU
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 CIMERMANIS Rihards 0 0 0.00 0:00
45 PETKUS Reinis 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

HS Rīga (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D KRUSTIŅŠ Kaspars Alekss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F CIPRUSS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D SOROKINS Arturs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D KAMOLIŅŠ Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F UNDELIS Renārs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ĶIRSIS Domeniks Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F BUILIS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D BAKANOVS Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F TOMILOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F ŠIŠĻAŅŅIKOVS Oļegs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F RIEKSTIŅŠ Daniels 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F VJATERS Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D LOGINS Kārlis Gustavs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D BARKĀNS Mārtiņš Pēteris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D ĀBOLIŅŠ Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F OPELTS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F IGNATOVIČS Ruslans 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F KALNBĒRZIŅŠ Elvis Dins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F TEMPELMANIS Deivids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 D KOSTJUKS Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 2 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

HK Zemgale/LLU (ZEM) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D JANSONS Eduards Hugo 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D BULLĪTIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D GRAUDS Jorens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F NAMIĶIS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D JANSONS Didzis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F KURNIGINS Raivis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F TAURIŅŠ Toms 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F VILKOITS Raimonds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D ROSINSKIS Rinalds 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F BĒRZIŅŠ Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D ŠVĒDENBERGS Reinis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 F MILLERS Kristaps 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 D UPENIEKS Raimonds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

73 F KAJUNS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F APLOKS Olafs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

85 F FEOKTISTOVS Valentins 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 F PAŠKAUSKS Rihards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Page 2 / 3 Document opened: 05.09.2025 (11:46) LHF_protocol_RHS_ZEM_20161022_36_3907.pdf



90 F LEGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 6 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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